The north half of Lot Number

Ninety-seven (97) in the Original Plat

s the town, mow city, of* Ligoaier,
Indlane. =~
. 7. The south halfof Lot Number

Ninety-seven: (97) in the Original
Platofthe town, nowcity, of Ligonier,
indten. = .

8. Allthat part of Out Lot Number

One Hundred Twenty-six (126) in the

town, now city, of Ligonier; which lies
east of a line extended due north from
the east line of Lot Number Three (3)
Block Number two (2) in A. B. Mil-
ler's Addition to the town,now cityof

Ligonier. . . '
.

9. The north half of Out lot Num-